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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 

or 

Amount of Cheques Charged aginst Bank Accounts at the 
Clearing House Centres, June, 1930 

i?inancial transiers in Canada, denoted by bank debits at the clearing house 
centres, showed after adjustment for seasonal tendencies, a moderate gain in June over 
the preceding month. The aggregate in June was 3,397,700,000, an incroase after ad-
justment over May of 4.5 p.c. Gtins in this comparison were fairly general in the 
Frairie Frovinces, whre absolute gains over May were shown in eight centres and in 
the branches of the aeyourn 	curity dank. Alter seasonal adjustment, debits in 
.Jinnipe - ..re 3.5 p.c. 	in June than in 	y, anu he areate for the three 
hrovinces was 18.5 .c. greater. Six centres out of the thirteen in Ontario sho'ied 
absolute gains in June over h.ay, and after adjustment for seasonal tendencies the de-
crease in the province was limited to 1.2 p.c. Owing to gains in Montreal and tjuebec 
city, the total for Juno in the province of kiuebec was greater than for May. Adjust-
ment for seasonal tendencies changed the apparent gain into a decrease of 1.4 p.c. 
Decreases in the Maritime Provinces and in British Columbia, after seasonal adjustment, 
were 4.4 p.c. and 9.5 p.c., respectively. 

Bank Debits in the First Half of 1930 

Bank debits in Canada during the first half of the present year amounted to 
1 9, 025, 000 , 000 , compared with 2,636,000,000 in the same period of 199, a decline 

of 16.6 p.c. The decrease in the province of Quebec was 15.0 p.c., while Ontario 
showed a decline of 1.4 p.c. Debits in the Prairie Provinces during the first six 
months of 1930  were in excess of 3,006,000,000, a decline of 15 p.c. from the same 
period of 1929. The Maritime Provinces showed a decline of 10.6 1.c. in this comar-
ison, while the cumulative totel for British Columbia was down 20.3  p.c. (See Table 2) 

Comparison with June, 1929 

As debits in June last were 3,397,700,000  compared with 3,580,000,000  in 
the some month of last year, the decline was about 5 p.c. 	uebec Province was the 
only one of the five principal economic areas showing a gain in this comkarison. 
Declines v;re shown in Halifax and Saint John, the aggregate for the three centres of 
the Maritime Provinces showing a decline of 3.4 p.c. 

Debits in Montreal at 41,145,000,000 showed a gain of 3 p.c. over the same 
month of last year. uebec city also showed a gain, the net result for the province 
being an increase of 3.3 p.c. 

Only two of tietwe1v centres of Ontario for vihich 19 2 9 flaures are aai1-
able showed gains in this comparison, London and Kingston exhibiting increases of 
p.c. and 3 p.c., respectively. The decline of 8.6 p.c. in Toronto contributed to 

the drop of 10.5 p.c. in the total for the province. 

Regina, Saskatoon, Moose Jaw and Prince Albert, among the centres in the 
Prairie Piovinces, showed gains in June compared with the same month of 1929.  The 
total for the three provinces was down 3 p.c., innipeg showing a decline of 4.2 p.c. 

Bank debits in Vancouver were 20 p.c. less than in June, 1929, and the total 
for the three centres of the province was 16.d p.c. lower. 
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1. BANK DBITS TO INDI IDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CIARING HOUSE 
CENTRES OF CANADA, JUI€, 1930, WITH COrdiPARATIV 

FIGURE3 FOR MAY, 1930 AND JUNE, 1929 

Provics and Debits to Individud hccounts 
O1ring hou.; Ctntrs June, 	1930  May, 	193 0  June, 	1929 

Maritimo Froiincs - 
Ht1ifax .................... 29,006,779 30,241,542 31,629,165 
Moncton 	................... 9,427,749 8,932,170 8,737,666 
Saint 	John................. 40,927,905 23,463,266 21,162,374 

T3te1 	- Maritim. 	Provinces... 59,36,433 62,636,978 61 ,529,205 

uc b o c 

	

ontr.a1 ................... 1,145,193,709 	1,139,553,272 	1,110,720,761 

	

uebec ................. .... 66,422,775 	64,166,345 	62,040,699 
Sherbrooku ................. 

	

-_9,603,589 	10,638,561 	11,113,779 

	

Total - utc ............... 1,21,217,O73 	1, 2 14,35 8 ,17 8 	1,183,875,239 

Ontario - 
irantiord .................. 10,992,394 11,102,935 14,576,233 
Chatham.................... 7,820,370 7,376,310 10,006,875 
Fort 	William. ............... 6, 220,702  6,962,569 7,427,645 
Hmi1ton ................... 69,3o8,866 71,709,909 76,014,811 
Kingston................... 6,054,010 6,314,163 ,640,198 
Kitchen&ir .................. 11,b29,784 11,785,370 13,599, 4 47 
London ..................... 36,094,673 41,282,925 35,383,295 
Ottawa ..................... 157,714,321 13,576,367 190,130,682 
Feterborough ............... 6,909,9 1 3 7,561,351 7,426,068 
Surnia ..................... 11,021,034 9 1 551,518 12 1 446,253 
Sudbury .................... 8,438,809 8,197,678 - 

Toronto .................... 983,772,765 979,358,680 1,076,030,383 
Windsor.................... 46,763,121 46,760,171 66,538,841 

Total 	- 	Ontario .............. 1,363,i13,76 1, 4 01,559,966 1,524,220,731 

a 

Prairie Px'cvincus - 
Br'indon.................... 
Ca1ary .................... 
Edmonton................... 
Lothbridge ................. 
lvltjdicine Hat............... 
Moose Jaw.................. 
Prince jUburt .............. 
regina..................... 
Saskatoon .................. 
.binnipeg ................... 
branches of th .eyburn 
Scurity Bunk............ 

4,117,120 
78,509 ,229 
51,343,325 
6,010,263 
2,995,915 

10,707 ,892 
,973,3 08 

53,136,951 
16,361,647 

347,143,075 

4,315, 8 13 
71,335,534  
56,982,807 
5,508,062 
2 ,822 ,694 

11,459,640 
2,699,030 

51,082,277 
15,o65,14 1 

306,904,526 

4,631,197 
84,764,275 
56,640,763 

7,039 ,486 
4,327 ,125 
9,967, 4 59 
2,960,702 

44,113,760 
16,131,932 

341,d29 ,464 

2,271,486 	1,656,116 	z,728,624 

Total - Prairie Frjvncs.... 	557,570,211 	53C,31,640 	575, 134 ,7 8 7 

i3ritih Coiutzibiu 
Now 	destminster ............ 8,67,115 7,989,460 6,660,605 
Vancouver .................. 149,o51,339 165,613,790 187,508,352 
Victoria ................... 37,4,725 43, 8 79,058 38,91 0 ,56 8 

Total - BrLtLsh Columcict 195,772, 1 79 217,t:r,308 235,00,7 45 

GRAND 'IDTAL FOR OANADA ....... 3,397,7 4 0,656 3,426,869,070 3,579 ,847,707 





.50,39'1 ,11 
235,466,123 
302,471,895 

253 ,98'l ,267 
249 ,781 ,233 
235 ,087 ,745 
232,632,921 
227 ,193,732 

2z3 ,399,57 1  
255, 985 , 339 

231,270,505 
224,908,705 

215,645 ,994 
189 ,421,255 
200,215,105 
199,314,390 
217 ,482 ,308 

195,77,l79 
1,217,609,431 

1,50 ,19 1 , 4 7 4  
1, 231, ')90 , 761 
966,238,293 

955 ,5oC ,757 
86e ,55i ,976 

827,542 , 8 97 

4 ,095,329 ,745 
3,427,281,316 
3,904,171,969 
3,623,303,192 
4,127 ,67 4 , 28 6 
3,579,847,707 
4,003,861,147 

3,667,069,533 
3,469,571,806 
4,713,472,771 
4 ,176,7 49, 61 2  
3,604,646,764 

3,211,421,766 
2,815,024 ,273 

3,092,0 4 2, 0 7 0  
3,082,071,979 
3, 426,869, 070 
3,397 ,740,656 
19,025,169, 814  
22,835,608,215 
21,125 ,93,010 
16,018,185,73 4  
14,540,656,730 
12 1 o12 ,264,504 
12,411,287 ,515 

2,203,078 ,403 
1,791,513,744 
2,021 ,544 ,868 
1,960,824,286 
2,161 ,917  ,035 
1,899 ,740,896 
2,192 ,246,390 
2,019 ,272  ,476 
1,965,343 ,777 
2,558,359 ,305 
2,352,924,449 
1,958,412,688 

1,745,944,765 
1,511,133 ,798 

1,695,587 ,395 
1,617,7 4Z,296 
1,844,778,353 
1,745,420,145 

10,160 ,606 ,75 2  
12 ,058,619,432 
11,773,380,452 
9,205,397 ,b24 
8 ,36 ,047 ,146 
7,575,597,008 
7,793,163,998 

185.7 
191.1 
197.0 
184.9 

189.0 
188.5 
182.5 
181.8 

176.5 
184.5 

177.5 
194.5 

184.1 
186.4 
182.5 
190.7 
186.0 
194.5 

187.2 
189.5 
179.5 
174.0 
17 4 .5 
169.5 
159.6 

1930  
1929 
1928 
1927 
19 6 
19 5 
1924 

- 3- 

. 13,Ei3I7 TO I11 jI1jUAL ACCOUNTS 	CLARING HOUSE GENTFLS IN THE ECONOMIC 
jtRiAS OF CiN1'DA EY ONTh5, JANUARY, 1929 TO JUNE,193 0 , TOGET}R 

WITH A COFAPARISOU OF BANK DEBITS AND BANK CARINGS 

Laritirne 	 Prairie 

Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

66,662,682 
57,960,079 
66,612,378 
64 ,897,3 19 
68,843 ,329 
61,529 ,205 
79,421,496 
64,222,303 
60,077,818 
73,760,19 4  
6o,762,845 
65,208,165 

6O,59,2u 
51 ,448,192 
55,419 ,142 
55,784,969 
62,636,978 
59,362,433 

345,181,002 
386,504 ,992 
362,690,309 
289,731 , 659 
301,953,529 
269,041,752 
97,803,312  

1,527 ,635,620 
1,187 ,112,885 
1 ,506 , 099,54 9 
1,147,652,984 

1,345,699,307 
1,133,875,239 
1,538,539, 685 
1,282,348,709 
1,2 4 7,657,57 4  
1,716,329 ,095 
1,455,164 ,224 

1,365,35 2 ,391 

1,055,69 4 ,7 49 
94 1,554 ,564  

1,094,921 ,821 
1,164 ,66o ,622 
1,214,358,178 
1,221,217 ,073 
6,69 2 , 4 07,007 
7,878,275,564  
7,559,75 1 , 044  
5,493,202,466 
4,597 ,045,536 
3,899 ,799,963 
3,824 ,747 ,1o9  

1,658,997,99 1  
1,467 ,619 ,125 

1,533,525,035 
1,533,475,183 
1,793,750 , 104  
1,524,220,731 
1,498,440,846 
1 , 405,511  ,202 
1,388,880,290 
1,642,853,538 
1 , 6 2 6 ,5 10 , 19 8  
1,469,963,987 

1,339,956,817 
1,160,441,544 

1, 283,9 13 435 
1,213 ,355,327 
1,401,559,966 
1,363 ,818,76o 
7,763,045,849 
9,511 ,588 , 169 
8,527,462,358 
6,702,139 ,891 
6,010,765,456 
5,199 568 827 
5,096,436,485 

591,636,241 
4 79, 12 3, 104  
573, 463, 112  
623 ,290 ,439 
689,400,313 
575,134,787 
654,626,199 
687 ,793,587 
549 ,556 ,553 

1,024,544,605 
795,041,840 
679,195,516 

539 ,594,918 
472,158,718 
457 ,572,567 
448,958,671 
530,831,640 
557,570,211 

3,006,686,725 

3,53i 047 996 
3,444 ,037,538 
2,566,873, 405 
2 1 675,331,452 
2,577,294,986 
2,364 ,757,632 

19 
J nuary 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
D cmbr 
l 
January 
February 
March 
April 
Hay 
June 
First 6 months, 1 93 0  

1929 
1928 
1927 
192€ 
1925 

1924 
Percnt:e of 
1930 to 1929 	9.4 	85.0 	81.6 	85. 0  

Per cent of 

	

British 	Total of 	Bank 	Bank Debits 

Columbia 	Dorinion 	C1erings 	to Bank 
Ole arings 

1929 
January 
?brutAry 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
august 
September 
October 
Novembar 
December 

1910  
January 
February 
Marc Ii 
i.pri1 
May 
June 
'irot 6 months, 

of 
1930 to 1929 	79.7 	83.4 	84.3 	- 
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3. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONd OF DOLLhRS N ECONO!.110 AFEAS AND FRINCIPAL 
CLihING CENTRS 

 

OF CANAD,,i. IN JUNE, 195 TO 1930 

- 

19.5 
Month of 

1926 	1927 
Millions of 

June 
1928 

Dollars 

1929 1930 
Fer- 

centage  

to ig 

Mrritim 	Froiincs 48.0 50.0 9.9 63.1 61.3 59.4 96.6 
Quebec 649. 0  807.6 1,089.3 1,416.9 1,183.9 1,241.2 103.3 

Montreal 599.1 747.0 1,012.7 1,338.0 1,110.7 1,145.2 103.1 
Ontario 908.3 1,186.2 1,154.1 1,577.1 1,524.2  1,363.8 89.5 

Toronto 582.6 813.5 810.3 1,128.6 1,076.0 983.8 91.4 
Prairie Provinces 382.0 477.4 418.2 622.8 575.1 557.6 97.0 

innipeg 252.6 344.2 267.2 410.0 341.8 327.1 95.8 
British Columbia 153.9 160.9 168.1 200.9 235.1 195. 8  63.2 
Vancouver 120.6 122.3 131.1 160.2 187.5 149.9 79.9 

Canada 	........... 2,151.2 2,684.2 2,879.7  3,880.8  3,579. 8  3,397.7 95. 0  

4. BANK £POSITS AND BANK DBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DP0SITS 
JANUARY, 1929 TO JUNE, 1930 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
Notice Deposits 	of Bank 

Years and Months 	in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
last day of pre- 	Deposits in 
ceding month 	Canada 
(000's omitted) 	(000's omitted) 	7. 

1929 
January 2,235,308 4,095,330 183.3 
February 2,200,431 3, 447,281 155.6 
March 2,166,C14 3,982,172 184.0 
April ,1,3b2 3,623,303 167.6 
May 2,197, 167 4,127,674 188.0 
June 2,149,970 3,579,848 166.5 
July , 136,9 43 4,003,861 107.5 
August 4,146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125,659 3,469,572 163.0 
October 2,229,99 0  4 ,7 13, 4 73 211.6 
November 2,255,814 4 0 1 7 6 ,75 0  185. 4  
December 2 9 181,938 3,804,649 174 .5 

Janury 2,163,720 3,211,422 148.5 
?ebtary 2,084,327 2,815,024 135. 0  
March 2,061,271 3,092,042 152.0 
April 2,061,080 3,082,072 149.6 
May 2,085,209 3,426,869 164.4 
June 2 1 00 7,09 4  3,397,7 4 1 169.4 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 

1010518382 

V 


